

A40253-7/SHL/vsc/421562

SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA  
CASE NO. 94,229  
District Court of Appeal  
Third District No. 98-1470

---

TOTURA & COMPANY, INC.,

Petitioner,

vs.

JIMMIE E. WILLIAMS,

Respondent.

---

---

**PETITIONER'S BRIEF ON THE MERITS**

---

SHELLEY H. LEINICKE  
WICKER, SMITH, TUTAN, O'HARA,  
McCOY, GRAHAM, & FORD, P.A.  
Attorneys for Petitioner, Totura & Company, Inc.  
One East Broward Blvd., Ste. 500  
P.O. Box 14460  
Ft. Lauderdale, FL 33302  
Phone: 954/467-6405  
Fax: 954/760-9353

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>PAGE</u>
TABLE OF CITATIONS .....	iii
CERTIFICATE OF TYPE SIZE AND TYPE .....	iv
STATEMENT OF THE CASE AND FACTS .....	1
ISSUES ON APPEAL .....	6
I.    WHETHER THIS HONORABLE COURT SHOULD RESOLVE THE CERTIFIED CONFLICT BETWEEN THE INSTANT CASE AND THE CASE OF <i>FREW v. POOLE           AND KENT CO.</i> , 654 SO.2D 272 (FLA. 4TH DCA 1995) BY ADOPTING THE DECISION OF THE FOURTH DISTRICT .....	6
II.   WHETHER THIS HONORABLE COURT SHOULD RESOLVE THE CONFLICT BETWEEN THE INSTANT CASE AND THE CASE OF <i>PERMENTER V. GEICO           GENERAL INS. CO.</i> , 712 SO.2D 1178 (FLA. 2D DCA 1998) BY ADOPTING THE DECISION OF THE SECOND DISTRICT .....	6
ARGUMENT SUMMARY .....	7
ARGUMENT .....	9

TABLE OF CONTENTS (Continued)

PAGE

I. THIS HONORABLE COURT SHOULD RESOLVE THE CERTIFIED CONFLICT BETWEEN THE INSTANT CASE AND THE CASE OF *FREW v. POOLE AND KENT CO.*, 654 SO.2D 272 (FLA. 4TH DCA 1995) BY ADOPTING THE DECISION OF THE FOURTH DISTRICT. .... 9

II. THIS HONORABLE COURT SHOULD RESOLVE THE CONFLICT BETWEEN THE INSTANT CASE AND THE CASE OF *PERMENTER v. GEICO GENERALINS. CO.*, 712 SO.2D 1178 (FLA. 2D DCA 1998) BY ADOPTING THE DECISION OF THE SECOND DISTRICT. .... 14

CONCLUSION ..... 16

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE ..... 18

TABLE OF CITATIONS

	<u>PAGE</u>
<i>Austin v. Gaylord</i> , 603 So.2d 66 (Fla. 1st DCA 1992) .....	13
<i>Frew v. Poole and Kent Co.</i> , 654 So.2d 272 (Fla. 4th DCA 1995) .....	1, 5-10, 13, 16
<i>Frew v. Poole and Kent Co.</i> , 654 So.2d at 276, citing <i>Nardone v. Reynolds</i> , 333 So.2d 25, 36 (Fla. 1976); quoting from <i>Riddlesbarger v. Hartford Ins. Co.</i> , 74 U.S. (7 Wall.) 386, 19 L.Ed. 257 (1868) .....	11
<i>Hodges v. Noel</i> , 675 So.2d 248 (Fla. 4th DCA 1996) .....	13
<i>Morales v. Sperry Rand Corp.</i> , 601 So.2d 538, 540 (Fla. 1992) .....	10
<i>Partin v. Flagler Hosp. Inc.</i> , 581 So.2d 240 (Fla. 5th DCA 1991) .....	13
<i>Permenter v. Geico General Ins. Co.</i> , 712 So.2d 1178 (Fla. 2d DCA 1998) .....	1, 8, 14-16
<i>Sirianni v. Kiehne</i> , 608 So.2d 936 (Fla. 4th DCA 1992) .....	13
 <u>Other Authority</u>	
Florida Rule of Civil Procedure 1.070(j) .....	7, 9, 10, 13
Florida Rule of Civil Procedure 1.190(c) .....	15
Florida Rule of Civil Procedure 1.420(a)(1) .....	9
